LGBTQ

Work in Health-Care

Total E
Prefer peuicel Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Yes (excluding
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family - A therapist - other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
Sample size 5010 492 4333 184 4375 92 26 17 37 19 22 15 33 375 260
Regional sample sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells
containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QL. First, do you have a family doctor?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Yes (excluding
Yes No not to . Nurse . doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other
in health care family o o therapist - other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
Yes 81% 75% 82% 78% 81% 84% 69% 81% 85% 93% 87% 82% 69% 84% 81%
No 19% 25% 18% 22% 19% 16% 31% 19% 15% 7% 13% 18% 31% 16% 19%)
Q2. How often do you typically see your family doctor?
gsx; Lasiaianly 4076 371| 3561| 144 3549| 77| 18| 13| 32| 17| 19| 12| 23| 316| 211
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Prefer il g Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " N Yes (excluding
Yes No not to Nurse doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Once a month or more 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 10% 33% 18% 7% 6% 5% 20% 15% 3% 12%)
A few times a year 49% 55% 49% 54% 49% 39% 33% 75% 46% 49% 52% 29% 44% 56% 44%
Once a year or so 30% 25% 31% 29% 31% 35% 14% 7% 36% 36% 32% 20% 28% 271% 30%
Every couple of years 10% 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 20% 12% 9% 9% 13% 8% 10%)
R CRR aw|  3%| 5% 4% a%| 5% 119% 22% 6% 4%
couple years
Q2. (Base=All) How often do you typically see your family doctor?
Base = All 5010 492| 4333[ 184 4375 92| 26| 17] 37] 19| 22| 15] 33[  375] 260)
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer peaical Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . N Yes (excluding
Yes No [ notto | Nurse Ny doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family L e therapist - other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Once a month or more 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 23% 14% 6% 6% 5% 17% 10% 3% 10%)
A few times a year 40% 42%: 40% 42% 40% 33% 23% 61% 39% 45% 45% 24% 31% 47% 36%
Once a year or so 25% 19% 25% 22% 25% 29% 10% 6% 31% 33% 28% 16% 19% 23% 24%
Every couple of years 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 14% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Lendimim ey ap| 2| 4w 3% a%| 5% 9% 18% 5% 3%
couple years
Don't have family doctor 19% 25% 18% 22% 19% 16% 31% 19% 15% 7% 13% 18% 31% 16% 19%)
Q3. If a health issue comes up, how easy or difficult is it to get an appointment to see your family doctor?
Ss‘;eo: DY 4076 371| 3561| 144 354g| 77| 1s| 13| 3z| 17| 19| 1z| 23| 316| 211
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer sl Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Yes (excluding
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family - e therapist - other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Basy lcangetinwithina | jgo.| 1705l 1805 1706 17%|  13% 47% 40% 29% 31% 50% 54% 34%|  18% 30%
day or two
Usually have to wait at
least a few days but could 46% 42%: 46% 44% 46% 49%: 39% 49%: 47% 22% 33% 33% 59% 47% 44%
be sooner if | need to
Difficult - Usually takes at
least a week or more to 36% 41%: 36% 38% 37% 37% 14% 12% 24% A47% 17% 13% 7% 35% 26%
get an appointment




Q3. (Base=All) If a health issue comes up, how easy or difficult is it to get an appointment to see your family doctor?

Base = All 5010 492| 4333] 184 4375] 92| 26| 17| 37| 19| 22| 15| 33| 375] 260)
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Yes (excluding
Yes No not to . Nurse . doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other
in health care family o e therapist - other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
5:;{]:;;2 getinwithina | 450l 1305 1506 1406 14%|  11% 32% 32% 25% 29% 44% 5% 23%|  16% 24%
Usually have to wait at
least a few days but could 37% 32%: 38% 34%: 37% 41%: 27% 40%: 40% 20% 28% 27% 41% 39% 36%)
be sooner if I need to
Difficult - Usually takes at
least a week or more to 29% 31%: 29% 30%: 30% 31% 10% 9% 20% 44% 15% 10% 5% 30% 21%
get an appointment
Don't have family doctor 19% 25% 18% 22% 19% 16% 31% 19% 15% 7% 13% 18% 31% 16% 19%)
Q4. Have you been looking for a family doctor and, if so, for how long?
Base = All 934 121 772] 41 827| 15| 8| 3| 6| 1| 3| 3] 10| 58| 49
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
ekl No, do not work dM:cdtl(‘J:?[ peuical ML Occupational FIEER) Yes (excludin
Yes No not to L Nurse . doctor - |technologist or P Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other 9
in health care family - e therapist - other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
Isi=chliookipoltoriess 1% 9| 12%| 3% 1% 3% 39% 100% 5% 27% 49% 45%|  11% 27%
than 6 months
ts;k'"g [SrencHibeich 9%| 13%| 9% 9%| 15% 25% 55% 73% 1% 8% 19%)
t:;’:""g T CER S 38%| 35%| 38%| 35% 39%|  35% 11% 33% 37% 51% 20%|  33% 27%
| was looking but | have
. 26% 33%: 25% 35%: 26% 35% 19% 8% 34% 13%)
given up for now
NCBLELIEELIIG 15%| 10%| 15%| 27% 15%|  12% 25% 7% 4% 8%| 13% 13%)
need/want a family doctor
QH1. Have you required any of the following types of medical care over the past six months?
Base = All 5010 492] 4333] 184 4375| 92| 26| 17| 37| 19| 22| 15] 33| 375 260
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer peaical Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . N Yes (excluding
Yes No [ notto | Nurse Ny doctor - [technologist or Paramedic | Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family L e therapist - other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Non-emergency treatment
— i.e. something a family 63% 74% 61% 64% 62% 68% 74% 60% 65% 53% 40% 45% 59% 64% 62%)
doctor could address
:g:c'i’;?:'me”' e 38%| 45%| 37%| 39% 37%|  45% 38% 57% 57% 28% 24% 30% 31%|  42% 42%)
Q;:agf‘r‘;"c test=ie.an | 5700l ag0| 3706 350 37%|  46% 51% 38% 34% 39% 18% 16% 20%|  38% 37%
Emergency care —
something that required 15%| 21| 15%| 15% 15%|  20% 26% 37% 21% 13% 23% 34% 36%|  15% 24%
serious/urgent care at a
hospital
Surgery. 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 21% 21% 5% 6% 9% 13% 13% 9%
None of these 21% 14% 22% 21% 22% 15% 20% 6% 14% 30% 29% 18% 17% 16%)
Net: Have any 79% 86%: 78% 79% 78% 85% 80% 100% 94% 86% 70% 71% 82% 83% 84%)
QH2. [Non-emergency treatment] How easy or difficult was it for you to access this care?
Base =Required this ype | 31341  364| 2651| 118 2732 62 19 10 24 10 9 6 20 241 160
of care in last six months
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer sl Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Yes (excluding
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family i e therapist " other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Very easy 16% 11% 16% 12% 16% 18% 13% 35% 15% 6% 7% 9% 15% 15%)
Easy 45% 45% 45% 42%: 45% 30% 45% 32% 44% 16% 52% 48% 49% 51% 38%
Difficult 28% 31%: 28% 28% 28% 41% 31% 12% 27% 79% 34% 24% 20% 23% 34%
Very difficult 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 21% 10% 5% 8% 21% 16% 9% 11%
Igrz‘p‘c:]sizlble, wasn't able to 3% 3% 20 8% 3% 206 3% 6% 2% 2%
Net: Very easy/ easy 61% 56% 61% 54% 61% 48%: 58% 67% 60% 16% 58% 55% 58% 65% 52%
DL Wiy aliitry 11| 13| 11%| 18% 119%|  11% 11% 21% 13% 5% 8% 21% 22%|  12% 13%)
impossible




QH2. [Emergency care] How easy or difficult was it for you to access this care?

Base =Required this type | 764 104|634 28 644 19 7 6 8 2 5 5 12 58 64
of care in last six months
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Prefer e Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " N Yes (excluding
Yes No not to Nurse doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Very easy 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 8% 75% 16% 13% 18% 16% 17%)|
Easy 41% 41%: 42% 21% 41% 38% 15% 35% 33% 52% 60% 30% 50% 35%
Difficult 32% 36%: 31% 44% 32% 46%: 10% 9% 43% 100% 15% 47% 26% 34%
Very difficult 13% 11% 13% 19% 14% 8% 55% 8% 35% 25% 5% 13%)
'g"e‘msi:'ble’ wasmtableto | o0l qopl  q06| 196 1% 5% 3% 1%
Net: Very easy/ easy 54% 53% 55% 36% 53% 46%: 90% 35% 49% 65% 60% 48% 66% 51%
:\‘r:‘:o\gg'lg'“w”“/ 14%| 11| 15%| 20% 15%| 8% 55% 8% 35% 25% 5% 8% 14%
i
QH2. [A diagnostic test] How easy or difficult was it for you to access this care?
Base =Required IS ype | 1a771 1951 1622 64 1638 42 13 6 13 7 4 2 10| 142 97,
of care in last six months
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
ekl No, do not work dM:cdtl(‘J:?[ peuical ML Occupational FIEER) Yes (excludin
Yes No not to L Nurse . doctor - |technologist or P Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other 9
in health care family - e therapist - other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
Very easy 12% 8%; 12% 13% 12% 12% 58% 15% 3% 23% 11% 17%)
Easy 48% 48%: 49% 26% 48% 48%: 26% 48%: 27% 79% 73% 59% 50% 45%
Difficult 26% 25% 26% 37% 26% 24% 8% 19% 61% 21% 27% 100% 18% 27% 27%
Very difficult 11% 13% 10% 16% 11% 8% 9% 19% 5% 10% 6%
g::’z::'b'e’ TEREHDD 3w 6w 3% 8% | % 6% 2% 4%)
Net: Very easy/ easy 60% 56% 61% 39%: 59% 60% 84% 62% 29% 79% 73% 82% 61% 62%)
;\‘nf‘:o\;::g’lg'ff'cu"/ 14%| 20| 13%| 24% 14%|  15% 9% 19% 10% 12% 10%
L it
QH2. [An appointment with a specialist] How easy or difficult was it for you to access this care?
Base =Required this ype | 1900  5p1|  1606 73 1633 2 10 9 21 5 5 4 12| 158 109
of care in last six months
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer ey Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Yes (excluding
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family P it therapist ol other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Very easy 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 2% 39% 10% 13% 10% 13% 31% 43% 10% 15%)
Easy 33% 25% 34% 27% 32% 24% 53% 42%: 46% 78% 39% 34% 36% 35%
Difficult 32% 38% 31% 28% 32% 42%: 36% 36% 63% 30% 18% 32% 32%
Very difficult 22% 24% 22% 20% 23% 25% 7% 12% 6% 12% 24% 5% 20% 15%)
Impos@ble, wasn'’t able to 6% 8% 5% 16% 6% 8% 206 30,
get this
Net: Very easy/ easy 41% 30%: 42% 37%: 39% 26% 93% 52% 58% 88% 13% 70% 77% 46% 50%
Net: very difficult/ 28%| 32%| 27%| 36% 20%|  33% 7% 12% 6% 12% 24% 50| 23% 18%
impossible
QH2. [Surgery] How easy or difficult was it for you to access this care?
SEER=REIE HIS TS | Ry 42| 316 10 296 6 5 3 2 1 - 1 4 48 24
of care in last six months
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer sl Medical Medical Pharmacy "
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Yes (excluding
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family i e therapist " other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Very easy 16% 4% 18% 17% 13% 41% 34% 24% 10% 20%
Easy 36% 39%! 36% 41% 35% 33% 40% 66% 100% 100% 60% 42% 49%
Difficult 24% 33%: 24% 5% 26% 17% 18% 34% 66% 19% 19%,
Very difficult 17% 19% 16% 50% 17% 36% 15% 18% 12%)
Impos.slble, wasn’t able to 6% 59 7% 2% 6% 11%
get this
Net: Very easy/ easy 52% 44% 54% 41% 51% 46%: 82% 66% 34% 100% 100% 85% 52% 69%)
s WG 23%| 23%| 22%| 54% 23%|  36% 15%|  29% 129




QH3. And overall — given your experience — would you say that over this six-month period your health issue(s) has:

RIS 3041 423| 3373|145 3412 78 21 17 35 16 15 10 27| 310 219
last six months
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Yes (excluding
Yes No not to . Nurse . doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other
in health care family o o therapist - other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
Improved 29% 28% 29% 22% 28% 21% 35% 49%: 54% 21% 43% 40% 51% 33% 36%,
Stayed the same 57% 58% 56% 57% 57% 58% 55% 51% 42% 54% 50% 60% 40% 51% 52%
Worsened 15% 13% 14% 20% 14% 21% 9% 4% 25% 7% 8% 16% 12%)
QH4. Suppose you or someone in your family needed emergency care — how confident are you that you would be able to get treatment in a timely fashion?
Base = All 5010 492| 4333[ 184 4375 92| 26| 17] 37] 19| 22| 15] 33[  375] 260)
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Medical A
Prefer Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Net: Yes
Yes No not to Nurse doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other
in health care family - . therapist . (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Very confident 9% 7% 9% 11% 9% 14% 32% 20% 15% 16% 18% 19% 11% 10% 17%)
Confident 34% 30% 35% 24% 34% 36% 34% 48%: 40% 31% 46% 29% 48% 35% 39%
Not that confident 33% 41%: 33% 30% 34% 31% 15% 14% 33% 44% 25% 33% 29% 35% 29%
Not confident at all 21% 19% 21% 28% 22% 20% 6% 10% 10% 5% 5% 11% 4% 18% 11%)
Not sure/Can’t say 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 13% 7% 2% 4% 6% 9% 8% 3% 4%
Net: Confident 43% 37% 44% 36% 42% 50% 67% 68% 55% 46% 64% 47% 59% 44% 55%
Net: Not confident 55% 61% 54% 59% 56% 50% 21% 24% 43% 49% 30% 44% 33% 53% 40%)
QM1. Thinking about Canada’s health-care system and the quality of the services it provides, how would you describe it overall?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Medical A
Prefer ! Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Net: Yes
Yes No not to Nurse doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other
in health care family - . therapist . (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Excellent 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 22% 35% 7% 9% 15% 9% 3% 8%
Very good 22% 23% 22% 18% 22% 23% 36% 40%: 30% 26% 35% 41% 38% 23% 30%,
Fair 41% 40%: 41% 38% 41% 40%: 11% 26% 35% 32% 35% 31% 49% 39% 35%
Poor 22% 24% 22% 20% 22% 27% 22% 27% 31% 12% 2% 8% 24% 20%
Very poor 11% 9% 11% 22% 12% 8% 10% 2% 3% 3% 18% 5% 10% 6%
Net: Excellent/ Very good 26% 26% 26% 21% 25% 25% 57% 74% 37% 35% 50% 50% 38% 27% 39%
Net: Poor/ very poor 34% 34% 33% 41%: 34% 36% 31% 28% 34% 15% 19% 13% 34% 26%)
QM2. Over the past 10 or 15 years or so, would you say the overall quality of health care in Canada has...
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Medical
Pref: Medical Medical
" | No, do not work doctor - talfeet Elteed Occupational . ) IRIEIIER) Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family - e therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Improved 8% 8% 8% 14% 7% 19% 53% 44% 11% 22% 17% 50% 31% 8% 26%
Stayed the same 24% 31% 24% 24% 24% 16% 24% 30% 38% 27% 64% 3% 30% 29% 27%
Deteriorated 68% 60% 69% 62% 69% 66% 23% 26% 52% 52% 19% A47% 39% 62% 47%)
QM2. Over the past 10 or 15 years or so, would you say the overall quality of health care in your province has...
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer Nz Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family - e therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Improved 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 14% 37% 30% 9% 18% 22% 26% 16% 9% 18%)
Stayed the same 22% 26% 22% 27% 22% 16% 38% 52% 32% 26% 51% 27% 37% 25% 30%,
Deteriorated 70% 67% 71% 62% 72% 70% 26% 18% 59% 57% 27% 47% 48% 66% 52%)




QM3. How satisfied are you with the overall performance of your provincial government when it comes to the health-care system?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
Very satisfied 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 12% 41% 48% 8% 8% 13% 27% 24% 5% 19%)
Moderately satisfied 25% 20% 26% 24% 25% 18% 32% 36% 24% 38% 54% 34% 27% 29% 28%
Moderately dissatisfied 31% 31%] 31% 27% 31% 26% 14% 35% 15% 21% 29% 31% 22%
Very 39% 45%; 38% 41% 39% 44% 14% 16% 33% 39% 12% 40% 20% 35% 31%,
Net: Satisfied 30% 24% 31% 32% 29% 30% 72% 84% 32% 46% 67% 60% 51% 34% 47%)
Net: Dissatisfied 70% 76% 69% 68% 71% 70% 28% 16% 68% 54% 33% 40% 49% 66% 53%)
QM3. How satisfied are you with the overall performance of the federal government when it comes to the health-care system?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Medical . R
Prefer edical Medical Medical Pharmacy .
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Net: Yes
Yes No not to Nurse doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other
in health care family - e therapist . (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Very satisfied 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 24% 30% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8%
Moderately satisfied 26% 30% 26% 28% 26% 26% 46%: 45%: 41% 39% 41% 50% 46% 29% 38%
Moderately dissatisfied 33% 35% 33% 26% 33% 41%: 17% 15% 33% 22% 44% 16% 39% 33% 33%
Very dissatisfied 37% 31%: 37% 40%: 38% 27% 13% 10% 18% 34% 11% 29% 15% 34% 21%
Net: Satisfied 30% 34%: 30% 33%: 29% 32% 70% 75% 49% 44% 45% 55% 46% 33% 46%
Net: Dissatisfied 70% 66% 70% 67% 71% 68% 30% 25% 51% 56% 55% 45% 54% 67% 54%)
QM4. [The federal government] When it comes to the issue of health care, do you believe each of the following are making it:
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer peuical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - ) Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family - e therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Enough of a priority 16% 18% 16% 13% 15% 19% 58% 68% 27% 26% 11% 25% 23% 13% 28%
Not enough of a priority 59% 65% 58% 53% 59% 65% 32% 15% 53% 55% 78% 64% 57% 64% 56%
Not a priority at all 25% 17% 26% 34%: 26% 16% 10% 17% 21% 19% 11% 10% 20% 23% 16%)
QM4. [Your provincial government] When it comes to the issue of health care, do you believe each of the following are making it:
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
M | . R
Prefer talfeet Medical Medical Pharmacy .
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No [ notto | Nurse : doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family L e therapist - (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Enough of a priority 18% 11% 18% 15% 17% 16% 38% 57% 29% 23% 29% 52% 20% 18% 27%
Not enough of a priority 52% 49% 52% 50% 52% 47%: 46% 33% 51% 41% 46% 28% 48% 51% 45%
Not a priority at all 31% 40%: 30% 34% 31% 37% 16% 10% 19% 36% 25% 20% 32% 31% 28%)




QMS5. Do you believe your own province does a good or poor job of measuring how effectively health care is delivered?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to in health care Nurse famil doctor - |technologist or therapist Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other (exlude Other)
say practlcl:/e specialist technician P! technician
Great job 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 34% 29% 10% 10% 5% 5% 10%)
Good job 21% 16% 22% 17% 21% 23% 24% 37% 21% 23% 37% 30% 35% 21% 27%
Poor job 37% 35%: 37% 31%: 37% 29% 12% 9% 45% 46% 27% 16% 19% 33% 28%
Terrible job 31% 37%: 31% 33%: 32% 40%: 18% 6% 21% 17% 23% 20% 38% 31% 29%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 9% 8% 17% 8% 3% 13% 19% 2% 4% 8% 33% 7% 10% 8%
Net: Great job/ good job 24% 19% 25% 19% 23% 27% 57% 66% 32% 33% 42% 30% 35% 26% 36%)
Net: Poor job/ Terrible job 68% 72% 68% 64% 69% 69% 30% 15% 66% 63% 50% 36% 58% 64% 56%)
QM6. Suppose your province did a better job of making health-care performance indicators publicly available, do you feel this would improve health care or not make much difference?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Medical . R
Prefer edical Medical Medical Pharmacy .
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Net: Yes
Yes No not to o LA Gt Nurse famil doctor - [technologist or o — Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other (exlude Other)
say pracliZe specialist technician P! technician
Yes, greatly 20% 20% 20% 14% 20% 16% 44% 78% 11% 33% 14% 32% 23% 15% 25%
Yes, a bit 48% 48%: 48% 47% 48% 38% 21% 22% 56% 41% 61% 24% 37% 49% 39%
z‘l‘f’f‘e"r"::c':" Laks it 33%| 32%| 32%| 39% 32%|  46% 34% 33% 25% 25% 44% 20%|  36% 36%
Net: yes 67% 68% 68% 61% 68% 54% 66% 100% 67% 75% 75% 56% 60% 64% 64%)
L o
QM7. Thinking of the public money that goes into funding the health-care system in Canada -- overall, would you say we as a country are spending:
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer peuical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - ) Occupational " . N Yes, excluding
Yes No not to in health care Nurse famil doctor - |technologist or therapist Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other other
say practiZe specialist | technician P technician
I:r"erz;’;g;" GOUCE i 12%| 6| 12%| 23% 2% 5% 29% 5% 22% 9% 13% 2% 18% 9% 16%)
About the right amount 24% 19% 24% 22% 23% 26% 31% 35% 34% 60% 61% 39% 23% 20% 34%
2‘;‘:;;;2;"" thehealth- | - geoi) 7406 69| 5% 65%|  69% 40% 10% 44% 31% 26% 40% 59%|  71% 50%)
QI1. When you think about some of the challenges in delivering health care in Canada, what would you say is closer to your view:
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer peaical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to in health care Nurse famil doctor - |technologist or therapist Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other (exlude Other)
say practiZe specialist | technician P technician
If there was enough
:‘aorzesyy's'l‘;rens“sghjzebzea"h 3a%| 42%| 33%| 29% 33%| 2% 51% 68% 54% 29% 29% 67% 30%|  32% 40%
fixed
There are bigger
z:z'es';gfesn""‘:; :1:1“; 66%| 58%| 67%| 71% 67%|  73% 49% 32% 46% 71% 71% 33% 61%|  68% 60%
can’t fix




QI2. Earlier this year, the federal government announced it will increase investment in health care. $46.2 billion in new funding will be delivered to the provinces over the next 10 years. In general, would you say this will:

Total

LGBTQ

Work in Health-Care

Prefer
not to
say

No, do not work
in health care

Nurse

Medical
doctor -
family
practice

Medical
doctor -
specialist

Medical
technologist or
technician

Occupational
therapist

Paramedic

Pharmacist

Pharmacy
assistant or
technician

Other

Net: Yes
(exlude Other)

Greatly improve the health
care system

11%

8% 9%

8%

10%

39%

33%

14%

6%

17%

18%

27%

8%

18%

Marginally improve the
health-care system

51%

57%

51% 38%

51%

53%

30%

49%

50%

69%

59%

42%

40%

49%

49%

Make no real difference

31%

24%

32% 38%

32%

34%

19%

16%

28%

20%

14%

14%

25%

32%

26%

Not sure

9%

8%

8% 16%

9%

3%

13%

2%

8%

5%

9%

26%

7%

11%

7%)|

Net: Improve

60%

68%

59% 46% !

60%

63%

69%

82%

63%

75%

76%

60%

68%

57%

67%

QP1. [Absolutely Must have] Thinking about the followin

g improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?

Total

LGBTQ

Work in Health-Care

No

Prefer
not to
say

No, do not work
in health care

Nurse

Medical
doctor -
family

practice

Medical
doctor -
specialist

Medical
technologist or
technician

Occupational
therapist

Paramedic

Pharmacist

Pharmacy
assistant or
technician

Other

Net: Yes
(exlude Other)

Improving how quickly
patients are treated - from
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution

51%

51%

51%

53%

51%

44%

38%

47%

41%

53%

46%

18%

36%

51%!

41%|

Making sure patients have
easy access to their health
information

30%

30%

30%

32%

30%

25%

36%

22%

25%

32%

9%

9%

20%

29%

24%

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g.,
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

29%

33%

29%

20%

29%

32%

51%

27%

21%

32%

14%

14%

17%

33%)

28%|

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to
another, (i.e. from a
doctor’s visit to a
specialist, or from hospital
to home care)

37%

35%

37%

38%

36%

40%!

54%

52%

36%

42%

29%

18%

33%

43%]

39%|

Making it easier for a
patient to find the
help/treatment they need

45%

50%

44%

38%

45%

36%

34%

45%

19%

47%

29%

18%

35%

49%

33%

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount
governments spend on
delivery of services)

34%

31%

34%

37%

34%

38%

57%

21%

28%

8%

41%

15%

13%

34%

31%

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
departments

40%

43%]

40%

39%

40%

41%

50%

28%

32%

41%

38%

47%

24%

41%]

38%|

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care
workers in your
community are facing

50%

59%

50%

40%

50%

66%

26%

26%

39%

26%

40%

29%

52%

60%]

47%|

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your
community

50%

56%

49%

42%

50%

58%

33%

22%

33%

51%

40%

19%

43%

53%)

43%|

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

52%

49%]

53%

48%

53%

44%

38%

28%

43%

7%

23%

30%

52%)

32%|

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces - for example,
through virtual/specialty
care

20%

22%

20%

17%

20%

30%

47%

14%

10%

14%

19%

28%

29%

23%

25%

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

63%

64%

63%

57%

64%

61%

54%

24%

56%

30%

44%

40%

35%

67%)]

49%|




QP1. [Top2box] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer puicel Medical Medical N Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family N therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice

Improving how quickly
patients are treated - from | = g400)  go5|  9206|  879% 91%|  88% 82% 94% 65% 82% 78% 83% 73%|  89%) 81%)
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution
Making sure patients have
easy access to their health 68% 68% 68% 64% 68% 59% 69% 68% 58% 55% 72% 36% 59% 66%! 60%|

information

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g., 69% 67% 69% 59%: 69% 71% 69% 76% 75% 58% 69% 24% 59% 69%! 66%|
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to
another, (i.e. from a 81% 78% 81% 76% 81% 84% 75% 89% 66% 60% 88% 48% 2% 86%! 76%|
doctor’s visit to a
specialist, or from hospital
to home care)

Making it easier for a
patient to find the 86% 85%: 86% 82%: 87% 83% 79% 93% 60% 83% 54% 36% 75% 85%! 74%|
help/treatment they need

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount 71% 65% 2% 71% 2% 66% 76% 59% 75% 44% 80% 45% 57% 69%! 65%|
governments spend on
delivery of services)

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
departments

81% 84%] 82% 70% 82% 81% 71% 90% 75% 55% 90% 58% 67% 84%) 76%|

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care 85% 88% 85% 75% 85% 90% 81% 70% 81% 56% 92% 7% 74% 86%! 82%|
workers in your
community are facing

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your 86% 87%] 86% 79% 86% 87% 76% 93% 76% 68% 64% 78% 67% 87%! 78%|
community

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

90% 85% 91% 85% 91% 87% 76% 60% 85% 59% 60% 80% 67% 90%| T7%

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces - for example, 50% 57% 50% 46%: 50% 58% 68% 68% 38% 54% 65% 73% 50% 55%! 57%|
through virtual/specialty
care

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

92% 90% 92% 89% 93% 87% 78% 71% 83% 64% 82% 70% 76% 92% 80%|




QP1. [Bottom2box] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?

Total

LGBTQ

Work in Health-Care

Prefer
not to
say

No, do not work
in health care

Nurse

Medical
doctor -
family
practice

Medical
doctor -
specialist

Medical
technologist or
technician

Occupational
therapist

Paramedic

Pharmacist

Pharmacy
assistant or
technician

Other

Net: Yes
(exlude Other)

Improving how quickly
patients are treated - from
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution

1%

1%

1%

3%

1%

1%

12%

8% 3%

3%

9%

9%

2%

5%)

Making sure patients have
easy access to their health
information

9%

7%

13%

8%

11%

17%

9%

20%

3%

38%

14%

7%

13%

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g.,
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

10%

14%

9%

11%

15%

9%

6% 10%

5%

29%

18%

10%

11%|

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to
another, (i.e. from a
doctor’s visit to a
specialist, or from hospital
to home care)

3%

4%

3%

7%

3%

5% 12%

44%

5%

3%

6%)|

Making it easier for a
patient to find the
help/treatment they need

2%

3%

2%

4%

2%

2%

13%

7%

8% 6%

11%

20%

19%

2%

9%)

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount
governments spend on
delivery of services)

11%

7%

10%

8%

13%

15%

2%

29%

15%

7%

10%|

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
departments

3%

4%

3%

8%

3%

14%

8%

3%

2%

20%

13%

3%

7%)|

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care
workers in your
community are facing

4%

3%

3%

11%

3%

3%

15%

7%

8% 25%

5%

9%

10%

2%

8%)

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your
community

2%

2%

2%

5%

2%

3%

15%

7%

6% 9%

6%

9%

23%

3%

9%

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

1%

10%

23%

5% 27%

8%

20%

12%

2%

9%

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces - for example,
through virtual/specialty
care

23%

23%

23%

26%

24%

25%

29%

23%

23% 25%

17%

20%

20%

18%

23%|

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

1%

2%

1%

3%

1%

3%

12%

13%

6% 30%

5%

9%

10%

2%

8%)

QPL. [Improving how quickly patients ai

re treated - from initial diagnosis of a health issue to its resolution] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?

Total

LGBTQ

Work in Health-Care

No

Prefer
not to
say

No, do not work
in health care

Nurse

Medical
doctor -
family
practice

Medical
doctor -
specialist

Medical
technologist or
technician

Occupational
therapist

Paramedic

Pharmacist

Pharmacy
assistant or
technician

Other

Net: Yes
(exlude Other)

An absolute must-have for
health care where you live

51%

51%

51%

53%

51%

44%

38%

47%

41% 53%

46%

18%

36%

51%

41%)

A very important
improvement

40%

40%]

40%

35%

40%

44%

44%

47%

24% 29%

31%

65%

37%

37%]

39%|

Important - but so are
other improvements

8%

9%

8%

9%

8%

11%

6%

6%

27% 15%

20%

9%

19%

10%

14%|

A nice to have but not very
important

1%

0%

1%

3%

1%

12%

8%

3%

9%

1%

4%

Not important at all

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

9%

1%

1%

Top2box

90%

90%

91%

87%;

91%

88%

82%

94%

65% 82%

78%

83%

73%

89%]

81%|

Bottom2box

1%

1%

1%

3%

1%

1%

12%

8% 3%

3%

9%

2%

5%)|




QP1. [Making sure patients have easy access to their health information] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say practice specialist technician technician
An absolute must-have for | - go0| 300 3006 3206 30%|  25% 36% 22% 25% 32% 9% 9% 20%|  29% 24%
health care where you live
|Am ‘ﬁ’oyv'e':’:r:am 3sw| 37%| 38%| 32% 38%|  33% 32% 6% 32% 23% 62% 27% 30%|  36% 36%
WAL LITEOC £ 2a%| 23%| 25%| 23% 24%|  31% 15% 23% 23% 45% 26% 26% 21%|  28% 27%)
other improvements
|Am ”p'gft:;tha"e butnotveryl 79| goe|  796| 12% 7| 9% 14% 2% 20% 3% 20% 14%| 5% 11%
Not important at all 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 9% 2% 2%
Top2box 68% 68% 68% 64% 68% 59% 69% 68% 58% 55% 72% 36% 59% 66% 60%)
Bottom2box 8% 9% 7% 13% 8% 11% 17% 9% 20% 3% 38% 14% 7% 13%)
QP1. [Increasing the role of other professionals in delivering care] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer peuical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say practice specialist technician technician
An absolute must-have for | - g0, 3304 2906 2006 20%|  32% 51% 27% 21% 32% 14% 14% 17%|  33% 28%
health care where you live
ﬁn ‘;er’g'v'e":np:r::am 39%| 34%| 40%| 38% 40%|  39% 18% 49% 54% 26% 56% 9% 21%|  36% 39%
PALEHUIS LISESCE 20| 19%| 22%| 30% 22%|  21% 16% 15% 19% 32% 26% 47% 23%|  21% 23%)
other improvements
ﬁn ”p'g‘r"t;tha"e butnotveryl goil 1206|  796| 9% 8| 7% 10% 7% 6% 5% 10%| 8% 7%
Not important at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 10% 29% 8% 2% 4%
Top2box 69% 67% 69% 59% 69% 71% 69% 76% 75% 58% 69% 24% 59% 69% 66%)
Bottom2box 10% 14% 9% 11% 9% 8% 15% 9% 6% 10% 5% 29% 18% 10% 11%)
QP1. [Improving how smoothly patients shift from one aspect of health care to another] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer MsieE] Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - : Occupational ) . : Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or . Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family -~ e therapist s (exlude Other)
say practice specialist technician technician
Anabsolute musthave for | 570,] 3500 3796|3806 36%|  40% 54% 520% 36% 42% 29% 18% 33%|  43% 39%
health care where you live
i’tn "per'g'v'e";p:;t'am aa%| aa%| 44%| 38% aa%|  44% 21% 37% 30% 18% 59% 31% 30%|  43% 37%)
DL LIBEDES 16%| 18%| 16%| 18% 16%| 13% 18% 11% 29% 29% 12% 7% 23%| 1% 18%)
other improvements
i’tn 'Ezft:;tha"e butnotveryl ol z06| 20| 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 9% 36% 5% 2% 5%
Not important at all 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 5%; 3% 9% 1% 2%
Top2box 81% 78% 81% 76% 81% 84% 75% 89% 66% 60% 88% 48% 2% 86% 76%
Bottom2box 3% 4%; 3% 7% 3% 3% 7% 5% 12% 44% 5% 3% 6%




QP1. [Making it easier for a patient to find the help/treatment they need] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to in health care Nurse famil doctor - |technologist or therapist Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other (exlude Other)
say practlcl:/e specialist technician P! technician
:e";l’;f:r"eewmh:f:';z‘l’ﬁIf:e’ as%|  s0%| 44%| 38% 45%|  36% 34% 45% 19% 47% 29% 18% 35%|  49% 33%
|Am ‘ﬁ’oyv'e':’:r:am a2 36%| 42%| 43% a20%|  47% 45% 8% 21% 36% 26% 18% 20%|  36% 41%
g’:ﬁ;’:i";r;::;}:tzre 12%|  12%| 12%| 14% 11%|  15% 8% 32% 10% 35% 44% 5%| 13% 17%)
|Am ”p'gft:;tha"e butnotveryl 0| a06| 20| 2% % 2% 8% 7% 5% 6% 119% 119% 16%| 2% 7%
Not important at all 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 9% 4% 0% 2%
Top2box 6% 85%: 86% 82%: 87% 83% 79% 93% 60% 83% 54% 36% 75% 85% 74%
Bottom2box 2% 3%; 2% 4% 2% 2% 13% 7% 8% 6% 11% 20% 19% 2% 9%
QP1. [Making more efficient use of funding in health care] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer peuical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " N Net: Yes
Yes No not to in health care Nurse famil doctor - |technologist or therapist Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other (exlude Other)
say pracuZe specialist technician P technician
/:'e"aiisé’;‘eew":;fgzz‘l’flIf\;’e’ 3a%| 31%| 34%| 37% 3a%|  38% 57% 21% 28% 8% 21% 15% 13%|  34% 31%
ﬁn ‘;er’g'v'e":np:r::am 38%| 35%| 38%| 34% 38%|  28% 20% 38% 47% 36% 39% 30% 43%|  35% 34%
g‘"ﬁe"rr:;";r;::;:ge 21|  24%| 21%| 19% 20%|  21% 8% 41% 23% 56% 20% 26% 28%|  24% 25%)
ﬁn ”p'g‘r"t;tha"e butnotveryl ol 06| 5% 6% 56| 8% 119% 2% 9% 9% 4% 6%
Not important at all 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%; 5%; 20% 6% 3% 4%
Top2box 71% 65% 2% 71% 2% 66% 76% 59% 75% 44% 80% 45% 57% 69% 65%)
Bottom2box 8% 11% 7% 10% 8% 13% 15% 2% 29% 15% 7% 10%)
QP1. [Improving access to health care in rural and remote areas in Canada] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer MsieE] Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - : Occupational ) . : Net: Yes
Yes No not to in health care Nurse famil doctor - |technologist or therapist Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other (exlude Other)
say practiZe specialist | technician P! technician
’:';ai‘::]s:;'eewr:g;;:‘l’]elif\?e’ 40%| 43%| 40%| 39% 40%|  41% 50% 28% 32% 4% 38% 47% 24%|  41% 38%)
i’tn "per'g'v'e";p:;t'am a1%|  41%| 42%| 31% 41%|  40% 22% 63% 43% 14% 53% 11% 24%|  42% 38%)
Kﬁ;’:i‘"‘:r;:’:;:tzre 15%| 120%| 15%| 22% 15%|  15% 15% 2% 22% 5% 8% 23% 20| 14% 18%)
i’tn 'Ezft:;tha"e butnotveryl a0l z06| 20| 8% 3% 4% 14% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
Not important at all 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 9% 2% 1% 1%
Top2box 81% 84%: 82% 70% 82% 81% 71% 90% 75% 55% 90% 58% 67% 84% 76%
Bottom2box 3% 4%; 3% 8% 3% 4% 14% 8% 3% 2% 20% 13% 3% 7%




QP1. [Reducing the burnout, stress and mental health issues health-care workers in your community are facing] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
An absolute must-have for | - gog, | 5ggql 500|400 50%| 6% 26% 26% 39% 26% 40% 29% 52|  60% 47%
health care where you live
A very important 3a%| 20%| 35%| 35% 35%|  24% 55% 44% 429% 30% 520 8% 20| 26% 35%
improvement
WAL LITEOC £ 2%  8%| 12%| 15% 2% ™% 4% 22% 11% 19% 3% 14% 16%|  12% 10%)
other improvements
Aniceto havebutnotvery) 5o | 590l 595l  g0s 2| 2% 129% 7% 5% 19% 3% 10%| 1% 6%
important
Not important at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 9% 2% 2%)
Top2box 85% 88%: 85% 75% 85% 90% 81% 70% 81% 56% 92% 77% 74% 86% 82%)
Bottom2box 4% 3%; 3% 11% 3% 3% 15% 7% 8% 25% 5% 9% 10% 2% 8%
QP1. [Reducing wait lists for a family doctor in your community] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer peuical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
An absolute must-have for | - gog | 5eoql  ag0s| 4206 50%|  58% 33% 22% 33% 51% 40% 19% 43%|  53% 43%
health care where you live
A very important 36%| 32%| 37%| 36% 36%|  29% 43% 71% 43% 18% 25% 58% 23%|  33% 35%
improvement
PALEHUIS LISESCE 12%|  10%| 12%| 16% 12%|  10% 9% 18% 23% 30% 14% 10%| 1% 13%|
other improvements
Anicetohavebutnotvery) 5o | 500l 595l 304 1% 3% 10% 6% 6% 6% 21%| 1% 7%
important
Not important at all 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5%; 7% 3% 9% 2% 1% 2%)
Top2box 86% 87%: 86% 79% 86% 87% 76% 93% 76% 68% 64% 78% 67% 87%! 78%]
Bottom2box 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 15% 7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 23% 3%; 9%
QP1. [Reducing the amount of time patients in your province have to wait for surgery] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer MsieE] Medical Medical . Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - : Occupational ) . : Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or . Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family -~ e therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
An absolute musthave for | oo ) 00 5396|  agos 53%|  44% 38% 28% 43% 7% 23% 30%|  52% 32%
health care where you live
A very important 38| 37| 3sw| 7% 38%|  43% 38% 60% 57% 16% 53% 57% 37%|  38% 45%)
improvement
DL LIBEDES 8% 12%| 8| 13% 8%| 12% 14% 17% 10% 14% 32% 2% 9%, 15%)
other improvements
Anice lo havebutnotvery| o] qo0l 196|206 1% 1% 10% 16% 5% 20% 8% 11% 10%| 1% 7%
important
Not important at all 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7% 6% 9% 2% 1% 2%)
Top2box 90% 85%: 91% 85%: 91% 87% 76% 60% 85% 59% 60% 80% 67% 90%! 77%]
Bottom2box 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 10% 23% 5% 27% 8% 20% 12% 2% 9%




QP1. [Improving your access to physicians in other provinces] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer puicel Medical Medical . Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family N therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
An absolute must-have for | - g0 5504 2006|1706 20%|  30% 47% 14% 10% 14% 19% 28% 20%|  23% 25%)
health care where you live
A very important 30%| 34%| 30%| 28% 30%|  28% 21% 54% 27% 40% 47% 5% 21| 32% 319
improvement
IIELGe [IBEDET 26%| 20%| 27%| 28% 21%|  16% 3% 9% 40% 21% 18% 7% 30%|  27% 20%)
other improvements
iAm ”p'gft:;tha"e butnotveryl  jo00| 19%| 190%| 18% 19%|  21% 15% 15% 18% 8% 17% 11% 16%|  14%) 17%
Not important at all 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 14% 8% 4% 17% 9% 4% 4% 6%)|
Top2box 50% 57% 50% 46% 50% 58% 68% 68% 38% 54% 65% 73% 50% 55% 57%)
Bottom2box 23% 23% 23% 26% 24% 25% 29% 23% 23% 25% 17% 20% 20% 18% 23%|
QP1. [Ensuring emergency departments remain adequately staffed so they always stay open] Thinking about the following improvements or changes that might be made, how important is each to you?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer peuical Medical Medical . Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - : Occupational ’ . : Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family . therapist - (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice

An absolute must-have for | - ga0, | ga00l  g306| 5706 64%|  61% 54% 24% 56% 30% 4% 40% 35%|  67% 49%
health care where you live
A very important 20%| 26%| 20%| 32% 20%|  26% 23% 8% 27% 34% 38% 30% 21%|  24% 31%
improvement
PALEHUIS LISESCE I I 6%| 10% 10% 16% 11% 6% 14% 21% 14%| 6% 12%)
other improvements
Aniceto havebutnotvery) ol 500l 19l 304 %) 3% 12% 13% 6% 23% 5% 8%| 1% 7%
important
Not important at all 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 6% 9% 2% 1% 1%
Top2box 92% 90% 92% 89%: 93% 87% 78% 71% 83% 64% 82% 70% 76% 92%! 80%]
Bottom2box 1% 2% 1% 3%; 1% 3% 12% 13% 6% 30% 5% 9% 10% 2%; 8%




QP2.5/QP3. [Rank 1st] Ranking of priorities

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer puicel Medical Medical N Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family N therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice

Improving how quickly
patients are treated - from | - 50,)  g306) 1496|129 1% 9% 4% 33% 3% 6% 16% 16| 12% 8%
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution
Making sure patients have
easy access to their health 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 9% 10% 1% 3%

information

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g., 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 13% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%|
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 9% 2% 10% 4% 4%
another, (i.e. from a
doctor’s visit to a spec

Making it easier for a
patient to find the 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 13% 9% 3% 5% 10% 3% 6%
help/treatment they need

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount % 4% % 10% 7% 3% 15% 9% 13% 6% 1% 6% 5%|
governments spend on
delivery of services)

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
depa

5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 9% 2% 6% 5%)

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care 13% 21% 13% 8% 13% 30% 13% 5% 7% 10% 20% 21% 20%! 17%)
workers in your
community are facing

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 4% 2% 5% 8% 16% 18% 16% 9% 10%)
community

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

8% 4% 8% 7% 8% 4% 4% 31% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5%)

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces for example, 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 17% 6% 6% 1% 3%
through virtual/specialty
care

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

18% 15% 19% 14% 19% 14% 11% 8% 19% 6% 9% 9% 16% 12%|

None 11% 9% 11% 16% 11% 8% 22% 23% 18% 22% 17% 29% 23% 11% 16%)




QP2.5/QP3. [Rank 2nd] Ranking of priorities

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer puicel Medical Medical N Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family N therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice

Improving how quickly
patients are treated - from | - 150)  096)  1206|  13% 12%| 1% 11% 16% 7% 11%|  119% 9%
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution
Making sure patients have
easy access to their health 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 15% 2% 3% 1% 3%

information

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g., 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 18% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6%
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 22% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4%
another, (i.e. from a
doctor’s visit to a spec

Making it easier for a
patient to find the 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 8% 1% 3% 5% 2%
help/treatment they need

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 9% 2% 4% 5%|
governments spend on
delivery of services)

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
depa

5% %! 5% 2% 5% 7% 8% 3% 22% 18% 1% 4% 7%)|

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 8% 13% 10% 14% 4% 9% 7% 9% 10%)
workers in your
community are facing

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 12% 3% 4% 29% 4% 2% 13% 11% 9%|
community

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 4% 6% 17% 4% 9% 9% 11% 6%)|

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces for example, 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5% 7% 7% 9% 1% 3%
through virtual/specialty
care

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 10% 2% 21% 8% 16% 9%)

None 19% 16% 19% 29% 19% 16% 25% 23% 35% 39% 19% 53% 30% 16% 25%|




QP2.5/QP3. [Rank 3rd] Ranking of priorities

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer puicel Medical Medical N Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family N therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice

Improving how quickly
patients are treated -from | - 7o) 70 796] 1005 7% 10% 3% 5% 1% 9% 7% 6% 7%
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution
Making sure patients have
easy access to their health 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 12% 2% 2%

information

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g., 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 10% 1% 2% 6% 4%
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 15% 4% 5% 4% 4%
another, (i.e. from a
doctor’s visit to a spec

Making it easier for a
patient to find the 6% 8% 6% 1% 5% 6% 4% 30% 3% 20% 15% 18% 2% 9% 9%
help/treatment they need

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 14% 4% 15% 2% 6%
governments spend on
delivery of services)

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
depa

6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 8% 7% 10% 5% 17% 4% 6%)

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 11% 4% 10% 3% 8% 11% 7%)|
workers in your
community are facing

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your 7% 9% 7% 3% 7% 7% 8% 9% 14% 5% 8% 6% T%]
community

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 8% 8% 1% 4% 9% 4%)

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces for example, 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%)
through virtual/specialty
care

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 9% 16% 8% 5% 9% 22% 7% 13% 9%)

None 28% 24% 28% 38% 28% 20% 31% 40%! 40% 50% 40% 53% 46% 25%| 34%|




QP2.5/QP3. [Rank 4th] Ranking of priorities

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer puicel Medical Medical N Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family N therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice

Improving how quickly
patients are treated -from | 0] go 5|  50s 5% 6% 8% 13% 8% 14% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8%
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution
Making sure patients have
easy access to their health 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1%)

information

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g., 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 14% 3% 1% 9% 3% 4% 4%
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 10% 20% 11% 4% 9% 5% 9%|
another, (i.e. from a
doctor’s visit to a spec

Making it easier for a
patient to find the 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 1% 5% 9% 1% 5% 2%|
help/treatment they need

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3%|
governments spend on
delivery of services)

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
depa

5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 17% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7%)|

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5%)
workers in your
community are facing

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 1% 7% 2%|
community

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5%)

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces for example, 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% 9% 8% 3% 4%)
through virtual/specialty
care

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

% %! % 6% 7% 10% 9% 1% 4% 3% 8% 5%)

None 38% 34% 38% 45%; 38% 35% 42%! 50% 52% 50% 50% 58% 49% 33%)| 44%|




QP2.5/QP3. [Rank 1st/2nd] Ranking of priorities

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer puicel Medical Medical N Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family N therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice

Improving how quickly
patients are treated - from | = 5500)  y306)  2696|  25% 26%|  20% 15% 33% 19% 6% 23% 12%|  23% 18%
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution
Making sure patients have
easy access to their health 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 22% 11% 13% 2% 6%

information

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g., 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 9% 25% 13% 12% 12% 10% 4% 6% 8% 11%)
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 3% 22% 11% 3% 5% 14% 12% 8%|
another, (i.e. from a
doctor’s visit to a spec

Making it easier for a
patient to find the 10% 13% 10% 9% 10% 6% 13% 8% 10% 3% 5% 14% 8% 8%
help/treatment they need

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount 11% 6% 11% 11% 11% 8% 19% 8% 14% 22% 15% 3% 11% 10%)
governments spend on
delivery of services)

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
depa

10% 13% 9% 8% 9% 14% 13% 8% 3% 26% 27% 3% 10% 12%|

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care 24% 34%] 22% 20% 23% 42%: 8% 26% 16% 21% 14% 29% 28% 30%! 27%|
workers in your
community are facing

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your 20% 18% 20% 16% 20% 22% 4% 5% 9% 37% 19% 19% 29% 20%! 19%)
community

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

19% 15% 20% 16% 20% 8% 9% 17% 35% 2% 14% 13% 16% 11%|

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces — for example, 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 21% 7% 6% 12% 9% 3% 7%
through virtual/specialty
care

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

31% 28% 32% 29% 32% 30% 21% 8% 21% 27% 9% 16% 32%)] 21%|

None 11% 9% 11% 16% 11% 8% 22% 23% 18% 22% 17% 29% 23% 11% 16%)




QP2.5/QP3. [Rank 1st/2nd/3rd] Ranking of priorities

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say specialist technician technician
practice

Improving how quickly
patients are treated - from | 550, 3006| 3306 359 33%|  30% 18% 33% 24% 18% 33% 10%|  20% 25%)
initial diagnosis of a health
issue to its resolution
Making sure patients have
easy access to their health 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 15% 22% 11% 13% 4% 8%

information

Increasing the role of
other professionals in
delivering care (e.g., 12% 14% 11% 6% 11% 19% 26% 13% 12% 12% 10% 6% 6% 14% 15%)
pharmacists writing
prescriptions)

Improving how smoothly
patients shift from one
aspect of health care to 13% 11% 13% 15% 13% 13% 18% 22% 16% 3% 5% 5% 14% 16% 13%)
another, (i.e. from a
doctor’s visit to a spec

Making it easier for a
patient to find the 16% 21% 15% 10% 16% 12% 17% 38% 14% 23% 19% 18% 16% 17% 17%)
help/treatment they need

Making more efficient use
of funding in health care
(reducing the amount 14% 10% 15% 14% 14% 15% 33% 8% 18% 37% 15% 3% 13% 16%)
governments spend on
delivery of services)

Improving access to
health care in rural and
remote areas in Canada,
e.g. the availability of
doctors and emergency
depa

15% 18% 15% 16% 15% 17% 21% 7% 18% 3% 30% 27% 20% 15% 18%)

Reducing the burnout,
stress and mental health
issues health-care 31% 43%: 30% 26% 30% 53% 11% 26% 26% 21% 17% 29% 36% 41%! 34%|
workers in your
community are facing

Reducing wait lists for a
family doctor in your 27% 27% 27% 19% 27% 29% 4% 13% 18% 51% 24% 19% 37% 26%! 25%|
community

Reducing the amount of
time patients in your
province have to wait for
surgery

31% 24% 31% 28% 32% 16% 18% 18% 35% 2% 14% 17% 25%) 16%

Improving your access to
physicians in other
provinces — for example, 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 21% 7% 4% 6% 12% 9% 4% 8%
through virtual/specialty
care

Ensuring emergency
departments remain
adequately staffed so they
always stay open

43% 40%] 43% 36% 43% 39% 21% 24% 29% 5% 36% 31% 24% 45%| 30%|

None 11% 9% 11% 16% 11% 8% 22% 23% 18% 22% 17% 29% 23% 11% 16%)

QD1. How do you feel about increasing the private delivery of health care in your own province/territory?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer Nz Medical Medical . Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or . Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)

say specialist technician technician

practice

More privately delivered
health care would improve 31% 18% 32% 35% 31% 29% 62% 51% 32% 35% 51% 45% 42% 28%! 39%|
the health-care system

More privately delivered
health care will only
worsen the health-care
system

44% 62% 42% 35% 44% 49% 27% 36% 53% 34% 28% 12% 41% 44%] 40%|

Not sure/Can’t say 25% 20% 26% 29% 25% 22% 11% 12% 15% 32% 20% 43% 18% 28%| 21%|




QD2. Suppose your provincial government allowed patients to personally pay a private clinic out-of-pocket for faster access to some surgeries and diagnostic tests. Would you support or oppose this?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer pdica) Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say practice specialist technician technician
Strongly support 14% 8% 14% 16% 14% 15% 37% 33% 6% 12% 19% 11% 12% 11% 16%)
Support 24% 16% 25% 25% 23% 26% 20% 34% 45% 38% 32% 36% 33% 25%! 31%]
Oppose 19% 18% 19% 14% 18% 18% 38% 32% 21% 12% 21% 22% 21% 20%! 22%]
Strongly oppose 32% 46%: 31% 29% 33% 36% 2% 19% 17% 19% 6% 23% 29%! 22%]
Not sure/Can’t say 11% 12% 11% 16% 11% 5% 5% 9% 22% 9% 26% 10% 14% 9%]
Net: Support 38% 24% 39% 41% 37% 41% 57% 66% 51% 50% 51% 47% 45% 37%: 48%]
Net: Oppose 51% 64% 50% 43%: 52% 54% 38% 34% 40% 28% 40% 27% 44% 49%; 44%|
QD3. Suppose your provincial government paid private providers to deliver faster access to some surgeries and diagnostic tests. Would you support or oppose this?
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer peuical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say practice specialist technician technician
Strongly support 21% 11% 22% 15% 21% 29% 18% 56% 4% 11% 19% 20% 23% 15% 23%]
Support 35% 28% 36% 31%: 35% 21% 46%: 27% 45% 67% 49% 35% 27% 34%! 34%]
Oppose 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 9% 31% 15% 8% 17% 14% 24% 13% 14%)
Strongly oppose 19% 31%: 18% 23% 19% 31% 16% 30% 6% 20% 21%! 19%)
Not sure/Can’t say 11% 17% 10% 17% 11% 10% 5% 6% 14% 9% 30% 6% 17% 9%]
Net: Support 56% 39%: 58% 47% 57% 50% 64% 84% 49% 78% 68% 56% 50% 49% 57%]
Net: Oppose 33% 44% 31% 36%: 33% 40%: 31% 16% 45% 8% 23% 14% 44% 35%; 34%|
QDA4. [Top2box] Agreement with statements
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer peuical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - ) Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or . Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family - e therapist s (exlude Other)
say practice specialist technician technician
Expanding the private
UL O R 68%| 81%| 67%| 55% 67%|  79% 92% 75% 79% 95% 64% 80% 72%|  73% 79%
worsen staffing shortages
in public health care
Lower-income Canadians
will suffer most if health 73n| 87| T1%| 5% 72%|  71% 90% 9% 81% 89% 72% 59% 62%|  79%) 75%)
care privatization
increases
Increased privatization will
lead to more productivity 38% 22% 40% 47% 39% 30% 68% 37% 42% 42% 41% 64% 36% 32%! 40%|
in the health-care system
Increased privatization will
lead to more innovation in 40% 27% 42% 45%: 40% 43%: 76% 62% 51% 36% 69% 68% 38% 36%! 51%|
the health-care system




QD4. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Prefer puicel Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
Expanding the private
health-care system wil 21%|  11%| 22%| 300% 22%|  16% 8% 25% 19% 5% 26% 119% 21%|  13% 16%
worsen staffing shortages
in public health care
Lower-income Canadians
) Exiifay e Gl 21| 10%| 22%| 27% 20%|  28% 10%, % 19% 11% 21% 32% 32%| 14% 23%)
care privatization
increases
Increased privatization will
lead to more productivity 47% 63% 45% 38%: 47% 52% 32% 63% 43% 50% 56% 11% 52% 49% 47%
in the health-care system
Increased privatization will
lead to more innovation in 43% 58% 42% 39%: 43% 48%: 24% 32% 41% 42% 29% 16% 49% 45% 40%)
the health-care system
QD4. Agreement - Expanding the private health-care system will worsen staffing shortages in public health care
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Medical A
Prefer ! Medical Medical Pharmacy .
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Net: Yes
Yes No not to Nurse doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other
in health care family - . therapist . (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Strongly agree 39% 58% 38% 31% 39% 48%: 43%: 38% 45% 45% 42% 35% 48% 39% 45%
Agree 28% 23% 29% 25% 27% 31% 49% 38% 34% 50% 22% 46% 24% 34% 34%
Disagree 16% 9% 16% 18% 16% 12% 8% 25% 15% 5% 19% 18% 10% 13%)
Strongly disagree 5% 2% 5% 12% 6% 4% 4% 6% 11% 3% 3% 4%
Don’t know/ Can’t say 11% 8%; 11% 15% 11% 5% 2% 10% 9% 7% 14% 4%
Top2box 68%| 81%| 67%| 55% 67%| __79% 92% 75% 79% 95% 64% 80% 2% 73% 79%
Bottom2box 21%] 11%|  22%| 30% 22%|  16% 8% 25% 19% 5% 26% 11% 21%|  13% 16%
QD4. Agreement - Lower-income Canadians will suffer most if health care privatization increases
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
M | . R
Prefer SR Medical Medical Pharmacy §
No, do not work doctor - N Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No [ notto | Nurse : doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family L e therapist - (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Strongly agree 50% 70% 49% 39% 51% 56% 31% 34% 44% 49% 24% 26% 37% 52% 43%
Agree 22% 18% 23% 25% 21% 14% 59% 59% 37% 40% 48% 34% 25% 27% 32%
Disagree 14% 8% 14% 15% 14% 25% 10% 7% 15% 11% 19% 21% 24% 9% 19%)
Strongly disagree 7% 2% 8% 12% 8% 3% 4% 2% 11% 8% 5% 3%
Don’t know/ Can’t say 6% 2% 7% 8% 6% 2% 8% 9% 6% 7% 2%
Top2box 73% 87%: 71% 65% 72% 71% 90% 93% 81% 89% 72% 59% 62% 79% 75%)
Bottom2box 21% 10% 22% 27% 22% 28% 10% 7% 19% 11% 21% 32% 32% 14% 23%
QD4. Agreement - Increased privatization will lead to more productivity in the health-care system
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
M | . A
Prefer goice Medical Medical Pharmacy §
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family i e therapist " (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Strongly agree 12% 6% 13% 19% 12% 12% 29% 9% 11% 22% 15% 34% 2% 10% 15%
Agree 26% 16% 27% 28% 26% 18% 39% 28% 31% 20% 26% 30% 34% 22% 26%
Disagree 24% 27% 24% 14% 24% 17% 28% 51% 23% 50% 42% 11% 37% 24% 28%
Strongly disagree 23% 37%! 21% 24% 23% 35% 4% 13% 20% 14% 15% 25% 19%,
Don’t know/ Can’t say 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 8% 2% 25% 12% 19% 12%)
Top2box 38% 22% 40% 47% 39% 30% 68% 37% 42% 42% 41% 64% 36% 32% 40%
Bottom2box 47% 63% 45% 38%: 47% 52% 32% 63% 43% 50% 56% 11% 52% 49% A47%




QD4. Agreement - Increased privatization will lead to more innovation in the health-care system

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Prefer pdica) Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other

in health care family therapist (exlude Other)

say specialist technician technician

practice

Strongly agree 12% 6% 13% 18% 13% 6% 41% 42%: 24% 9% 13% 16% 9% 15%)
Agree 28% 21% 29% 27% 27% 37% 35% 21% 27% 27% 56% 52% 38% 271% 36%)
Disagree 23% 27% 23% 18% 23% 27% 21% 24% 26% 42% 16% 16% 32% 26% 26%
Strongly disagree 20% 31%: 19% 21% 20% 21% 3% 7% 15% 13% 18% 19% 14%)
Don’t know/ Can’t say 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 9% 6% 8% 22% 2% 16% 13% 18% 9%
Top2box 40% 27% 42% 45% 40% 43%: 76% 62% 51% 36% 69% 68% 38% 36% 51%)
Bottom2box 43% 58% 42% 39%: 43% 48%: 24% 32% 41% 42% 29% 16% 49% 45% 40%)

QD5. Canada has been facing a shortage of doctors, which is expected to continue in years to come. Here are some examples of ways in which this situation may be improved. Which two would you choose to focus on?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
Medical
Prefer Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say practice specialist technician technician

Make it easier for foreign
doctors to secure the right 62% 61% 63% 52% 64% 45%: 32% 28% 40% 52% 39% 32% 42% 63% 41%
to practice in Canada

Make it easier for doctors

to work in different 33% 25% 33% 37% 33% 29% 20% 21% 33% 11% 26% 46% 31% 31% 28%
provinces
Merait=sae] i 31| 34%| 31%| 26% 310%|  29% 28% 50% 40% 30% 23% 18% 23%|  31% 30%
train doctors
m‘;ﬁ:ﬁ:ers”'emo”eges 25%| 21%| 25%| 31% 24%|  35% 36% 28% 40% 54% 25% 40% 20%|  24% 35%
Crezib =D i 23%|  20%| 22%| 20% 23%|  25% 25% 25% 16% 18% 29% 27% 30%|  25% 24%
work environment
To try to bring doctors
Ul G MEEETED 8% 6w 8% 9% 8%| 11% 12% 20% 8% 11% 15% 4% 2%| 3% 13%
COVID back into the
workforce
Other: specify 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 12% 7% 4% 8% 9% 11% 7%
QDE6. [The next two years] Thinking about the issues we have been discussing and some of the plans to improve the health-care system, are you imistic or imistic that the si ion will improve over...
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total .
Prefer peaical Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational . . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family - e therapist s (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Completely optimistic 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 46%: 43%: 15% 6% 21% 17% 3% 15%)
posranstaa 20| 17%| 22%| 26% 219%|  25% 26% 49% 14% 36% 47% 32% 21%|  23% 28%)
p i
Z"&:;:’:ﬁs:'m's“c ihay 49%| 52%| 49%| 42% 50%|  35% 22% 8% 61% 55% 49% 2% 0% 47% 39%)
Completely pessimistic 19% 21% 19% 21% 20% 27% 6% 10% 3% 4% 11% 20% 20% 15%)
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9% 2% 7% 3%
Top2box 25% 21% 25% 27% 24% 31% 73% 92% 28% 42% 47% 53% 38% 26% 43%
Bottom2box 68% 73% 68% 63% 69% 62% 27% 8% 72% 58% 53% 38% 60% 67% 54%
QD6. [The next five yearsThinking about the issues we have been discussing and some of the plans to improve the health-care system, are you imistic or imistic that the sif ion will improve over...
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total A
M | " A
Prefer tlfeet Medical Medical Pharmacy .
No, do not work doctor - . Occupational " . N Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family i e therapist " (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Completely optimistic 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 10% 6% 10% 9% 4% 6% 5%
ATREIIEIB A 33%| 27| 34%| 28% 33%|  38% 57% 69% 26% 33% 5% 44% 37|  28% 419%
g"’;"zrenip:ﬁscs'm's“c BT 41|  a6%| 41| 41% 410%|  35% 23% 18% 59% 58% 40% 27% 43%|  41% 39%
Completely pessimistic 14% 16% 14% 19% 14% 16% 9% 7% 5% 3% 6% 20% 13% 16% 11%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 1% 6% 9% 2% 9% 4%
Top2box 37% 31% 38% 29% 37% 40%: 67% 74% 36% 33% 54% 44% 42% 34% 46%)
Bottom2box 56% 62% 55% 60% 56% 51% 31% 26% 64% 61% 46% A47% 56% 58% 50%)




QHEALTHDEMO. do you work in the health-care field?

LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total
Medical . q
Prefer Medical Medical Pharmacy
No, do not work doctor - Occupational Net: Yes
Yes No not to Nurse doctor - [technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or | Other
in health care family - e therapist . (exlude Other)
say . specialist technician technician
practice
Vc\l;,edo not work in health 87% 79% 88% 820 100%
Nurse 2% 2% 2% 2% 100% 35%
Medical doctor - family 1% 0% 0% 3% 100% 10%
practice
Medical doctor - specialist 0% 1% 0% 100% 6%
Medical technologist or 1% 206, 1% 3% 100% 14%
technician
Occupational therapist 0% 1% 0% 100% 7%
Paramedic 0% 1% 0% 2% 100% 8%)|
Pharmacist 0% 0% 0% 1% 100% 6%)|
AL 7GR T 6 1% 1% 1% 100% 13%)
technician
Other, specify: 7% 13% 7% 7% 100%
Net: Yes 13% 21% 12% 18% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%| 100% 100%)
Net: Yes (Exclude Other) 5% 8% 5% 11% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%|
Access_Index
LGBTQ Work in Health-Care
Total 5
Medical
(FOEEy No, do not work doctor - il g Medmél Occupational " Phtarmacy Net: Yes
Yes No not to N Nurse N doctor - |technologist or Paramedic Pharmacist | assistant or [ Other
in health care family therapist (exlude Other)
say specialist technician technician
practice
Didn't Require Access 21% 14% 22% 21% 22% 15% 20% 6% 14% 30% 29% 18% 17% 16%)
Comfortable Access 16% 13% 17% 18% 16% 13% 38% 32% 31% 15% 18% 25% 22% 16% 22%
Some Challenges 34% 35% 34% 29% 33% 37% 28% 35% 36% 66% 36% 27% 34% 37% 37%
Chronic Difficulty 29% 38% 27% 32% 29% 34% 14% 33% 28% 5% 15% 19% 26% 29% 26%)




